



THE GRAND BHAGWATI
HOTELS • BANQUETS • CONVENTIONS

TGB BANQUETS AND HOTELS LIMITED
CIN: L55100GJ1999PLC036830
Regd. Office : "The Grand Bhagwati", Plot No. 380, S.G. Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054
E-mail: info@tgshotels.com Website: www.tgshotels.com Tel. 079-26841000

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FORTHE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on 13th November, 2025 approved the Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th Septemebr, 2025.

The Financial Results along with the Audit Report are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and hosted on Company's Website at www.tgshotels.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code



Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 14, 2025

For, TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited
Narendra G. Somani
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00054229)

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 and 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirments), 2015



ARVEE LABORATORIES

ARVEE LABORATORIES (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L24231GJ2012PLC068778
Registered Office: 403, Entice, Nr. Jayantilal Park BRTS, Iskcon Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad - 380058
Tel : +91 - 2717-430479 || +91 - 2717-410819 Website : www.arveelabs.com Email ID : compliance@arveelabs.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2025 Un-Audited	30/06/2025 Un-Audited	30/09/2024 Un-Audited	30/09/2025 Un-Audited	30/09/2024 Un-Audited	31/03/2025 Audited
1.	Total Revenue from operations	345.05	748.00	1,252.61	1,093.05	2,312.83	3,848.72
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.03	17.42	131.14	18.46	257.04	287.09
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.03	17.42	131.14	18.46	257.04	287.09
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.01	16.91	98.13	17.93	192.34	214.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1.01	16.91	98.13	17.93	192.34	214.74
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,102.00	1,102.00	1,102.00	1,102.00	1,102.00	1,102.00
7.	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	2,042.06	2,041.05	2,001.75	2,042.06	2,001.75	2,024.13
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) (for continuing & discontinued operations)						
a) Basic		0.01	0.15	0.89	0.16	1.75	1.95
b) Diluted		0.01	0.15	0.89	0.16	1.75	1.95

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.arveelabs.com).

2. In line with Ind AS - 108 Operating Segments and basis of the review of operations being done by the Senior Management, the operations of the Company fall under the Chemicals business which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management.

For, Arvee Laboratories (India) Limited
S/d
Shalin Sudhakarbai Patel
Chairman cum Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 14, 2025



JBF Industries Limited

CIN : L99999DN1982PLC000128
Regd Office: Shop No.4, Ground Floor, Building No.A, Shubh Laxmi Complex, Near Prabhat School Chanandevi, Amlī, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli-396230.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

₹ in Lakh

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2025	Half Year Ended 30/09/2025	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024
Total income from operations	-	-	-
Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(166)	(213)	(76)
Loss for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(166)	(213)	(76)
Loss for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(166)	(213)	(76)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(166)	(213)	(76)
Equity Share Capital	8,187	8,187	8,187
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-
Earning per equity share: Basic & Diluted (Not Annualised)*(of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.20)	(0.26)	(0.09)

Notes :

1. All the lenders (except Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd) had assigned the debts along with all the rights and interests on the secured assets to CFM Asset Reconstruction Private Limited (CFM), who in turn sold it to Madelin Enterprises Private Limited (MEPL) under the SARFAESI Act 2002 and manufacturing operations from all locations have been discontinued.

In addition, the Company has received demand notice from Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd. (TMBL) under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Sarfasi Act") and the Rules framed thereunder for recovery of their dues vide letter dated 23rd November, 2021, amounting to ₹ 32.94 Crores plus future interest as applicable thereon in terms of loan agreement. TMBL has denied to release the pro rata charge on assets of the company. Therefore TMBL approached DRT Mumbai for recovery of their dues from the Company and CFM. DRT Mumbai has passed interim order and CFM challenged the maintainability of TMBL application in DRAT where their contention was upheld, thereafter TMBL has approached Gujarat High Court & matter is subjudice. TMBL has also filed an IA with NCLT.

In light of the above facts, there could be a significant and material impact on the "going concern" status of the Company and its future operations. The Company's ability to sustain itself and generate revenues to meets its financial commitment, has been critically dented. The same has been referred by the auditors in their report on results and was also referred by the auditors in their reports on the financial statements & results for the earlier years/ quarters.

2. Exceptional items for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 and for year ended 31st March 2025 represents loss on account of Provision for doubtful debts and repossession of secured assets by the Lender.

3. As the Company was admitted by the Hon'ble NCLT vide its order dated 25th January 2024, therefore, the Company has provided interest @ Nil% p.a. w.e.f. 1st April 2023 on term loan, Cash Credit limits and Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) on its borrowings aggregating to ₹ 2,47,379 lakhs (Term Loan ₹ 64,121 lakhs and Cash Credit ₹ 1,71,862 lakhs and CRPS ₹ 11,396 lakhs) as against the documented rate as required as per IND AS - 23 "Borrowing Costs" read with IND AS-109 on "Financial Instruments" since Company unable to service interest liability. Aggregate amount of interest not provided for as at 30th Sept 25 is ₹ 1,78,071 lakhs. Accordingly, finance costs for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2025, for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025, for the quarter ended 30th Sept, 2024 and for half year ended 30th Sept, 2024 and the year ended 31st March, 2025 is lower by ₹ 11,212 lakhs, ₹ 10,710 lakhs, ₹ 19,108 lakhs and ₹ 39,462 lakh respectively. The same has been qualified by the Auditors in their report on the results and was also qualified by the Auditors in their reports on the Financial Statements & results for the earlier year/ quarters.

4. The Company had issued a corporate guarantee of USD 463.96 Million (equivalent of ₹ 3,77,587 lakhs) to the lenders of JBF Petrochemicals Limited ("JPL"), a step-down subsidiary. However, following the sale of secured assets (including its investments in subsidiaries and step-down subsidiary). One of the lenders of JPL vide its letter dated 24th April, 2018 invoked corporate guarantee to the extent of USD 252.00 Million (equivalent of ₹ 1,99,155 lakhs) as JPL has defaulted in servicing its borrowings towards principal and interest thereon. Company has denied above invocation and is of the view that above corporate guarantee was valid only up to one year from the Commercial operation date i.e. 31st March, 2017 and all obligations of the Company towards above lenders stand rescinded, have fallen away and ceased to exist as on 1st April, 2018. In view of the above, invocation of corporate guarantee on 24th April, 2018 is not legally tenable and hence no provision is required towards the guarantee so invoked. Company has discontinued recognition of guarantee commission w.e.f. 1st April, 2018. Further IDBI bank has filed IA with NCLT Ahmedabad against rejection of their claim in CIRP process, which stands allowed & in compliance of orders of Honourable NCLT, RP has admitted the claim of IDBI. IDBI is now a member of COC. RP & CFM have filed appeal in NCLAT against the NCLT order. On instructions of COC, appeal filed by RP stands withdrawn. CFM too has withdrawn the appeal. Stay on voting on Resolution Plan granted by Honourable NCLAT now stands vacated. The same has been referred by the Auditors in their report on the results and was also referred by the Auditors in their reports on the Financial Statements & results for the earlier years/ quarters.

5. Due to the repossession of secured assets including all investments made by the Company in its subsidiaries and step-down subsidiary on 6th June, 2022, the exposures has been reduced to NIL.

6. Due to financial restructuring / negotiation with lenders and/or investors, Company did not receive the audited financial statements of its subsidiaries, hence the Company could not prepare the consolidated financial statements of the Company and accordingly no consolidated financial results have been published. The same has been referred by the auditors in their report on results and was also referred by the auditors in their report on the financial statements & results for the earlier years' quarters. As on 31st March 2023, M/s. Madelin Enterprises Pvt.Ltd., has acquired the holding of our Company in the Subsidiary Company JBF Global Pte Limited situated at Singapore under the Sarfasi Act but pending transfer in the name of Madelin Enterprises Pvt.Ltd., the shares are still in name of the company as on date.

7. There is no Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of the Company & Company Secretary (CS) and Compliance Officer of the Company. The same has been referred by the auditors in their report on results and was also referred by the auditors in their report on the financial statements & results for the earlier years/ quarters.

8. One of the operational creditors of JBF RAK LLC, situated at UAE (JBF RAK), had made an application with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 against the Company, for supply of raw materials to JBF RAK and claimed for a debt of ₹ 12,848 lakh (US\$ 19,899,091.53) as per notice dated 17th February, 2020. This application stand dismissed as infructuous hence no provision is required for above claim, as another application was admitted. Further, the operational creditor of JBF RAK LLC has filed its claim with RP, which also has not been admitted by him and matter is subjudice. As rejection is contested by the operational Creditor, the same has been referred by the auditors in their report on results and was also referred by the auditors in their report on the financial statements & results for the earlier years/ quarters.

9. In the opinion of the management, the Company was engaged only in the business of producing polyester based products. As such, there are no separate reportable segments.

10. An application was filed before the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Ahmedabad, by one of the Operational Creditor against the Company under section 9 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. The matter was admitted by the Hon'ble NCLT vide its order dated 25th January 2024 & Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process(CIRP) is in progress. A challenge round of negotiation was conducted and final plans have been received and the plans have been put to vote.

11. The figures for the corresponding previous period/year have been regrouped/re-arranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Resolution Professional in the matter of JBF Industries Limited
(Company undergoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)
MUKESH VERMA
Resolution Professional (RP)
Registration No: IBB/IIPA-001/IP-P01665/2019-2020/12522
AFA Valid up to 31-12-2025

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2025

[SADBHAV GADAG HIGHWAY PRIVATE LIMITED]
CIN: U45309DL2018PTC335962
Registered Office:..Block No. J-59, Ground Floor, SAKET, New Delhi- 110017
Website: www.sghpl.co.in Email: selinfo@sadbhav.co.in

Extract of Standalone and Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025
(INR in Million except as stated otherwise)

Sl.No.	Particulars	'Quarter ending 30-09-2025	'Half year ending 30-09-2025	'Quarter ending 30-09-2024	year ending 31-03-2025
1	Total Income from Operations	491.93	749.63	364.29	2,551.67
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	166.76	-	98.30	297.66
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	166.76	-	98.30	297.66
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	124.68	182.18	72.30	221.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	124.68	182.18	72.30	221.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	324.75	324.75	324.75	324.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		1,545.54		1,336.38
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth				1,661.13
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt			-	900.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.44	0.44	NA	0.54
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	3.84 5.61	2.23	6.81	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	2.06	3.37
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	3.58	3.37

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (URL of the filings)

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the below URL.

The Board of Directors of Sadbhav Gadag Highway Private Limited ('the Company') at its Meeting held on Friday, 14th November, 2025, have approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30-09-2025.

The full Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, are available at https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/ef6639eb-8c35-4fcd-b141-b27e1902168e.pdf.pdf and website of Stock Exchange at BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and can be accessed by scanning the below QR code.



Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 14, 2025

For Sadbhav Gadag Highway Private Limited
Shashin Patel
Director
DIN: 00048328



SADBHAV Engineering Limited

SADBHAV ENGINEERING LIMITED
[CIN : L45400GJ1988PLC011322]
Regd office : "Sadbhav House", Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006
Phone: 079 - 40400400, Fax: 079 - 40400444 , Email: selinfo@sadbhav.co.in, Web: www.sadbhaveng.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STAND ALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		
		30-09-2025	30-6-2025	30-09-2024	30.09.2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31-03-2025
1	Total Income from operations (net)	4,148.11	3,301.52	3,098.10	7,449.63	14,414.38	21,053.10	24,988.63	22,198.48	20,586.38	47,187.11	50,660.44	103,644.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(2,158.00)	(111.31)	(2,565.61)	(2,269.31)	(5,384.73)	(13,735.72)	3,005.60	4,220.80	(1,684.91)	7,226.40	(4,909.73)	(7,134.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional items)	(1,660.59)	(42.05)	(579.96)	(1,702.64)	(2,793.10)	(11,191.69)	3,503.01	4,290.06	5,323.74	7,793.07	2,704.90	(9,237.29)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional items)	(1,091.94)	(42.05)	(714.34)	(1,133.99)	(2,927.48)	(15,354.76)	2,685.66	3,118.66	4,680.26	5,804.32	1,605.82	(16,569.76)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,080.31)	(42.05)	(757.07)	(1,122.36)	(2,970.21)	(15,366.43)	2,697.29	3,118.66	4,637.53	5,815.95	1,563.09	(16,594.13)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re.1/- each)	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year					83,054.73						-22411.30	
8	Networth						84,770.44						-20695.59
9	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs.) (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (*not annualized)	-0.64*	-0.02*	-0.42*	-0.66*	-1.71*	-8.95*	0.33*	0.71*	1.6*	1.04*	-0.48*	-11.04*

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Resultes filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.sadbhaveng.com)

2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2024.



Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 14-11-2025

ForSadbhav Engineering Limited
Shashin Patel
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00048328

JFL LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED							
Address : 309, Satyam Mall, Opp. Saman Complex, Nr. Vishweshwar Mahadevmandir, Settelite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015 Email : cs@jflifesciences.com Website : https://jflifesciences.com/ Phone No.: 9825326594 CIN : L24303GJ2010PLC060417							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED 30th SEPT, 2025							
(Rs in Lakhs except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Six Month ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 unaudited	30.09.2024 unaudited	30.09.2024 unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	221.6	142.76	189.61	364.36	445.42	613.54
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or extraordinary items	221.6	142.76	189.61	364.36	445.42	613.54
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after tax, Exceptional and /or extraordinary items	197.43	142.76	189.61	364.63	445.42	613.54
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and /or extraordinary items	197.43	74.63	144.85	272.06	336.27	415.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)	198.19	74.57	144.85	272.73	336.27	415.5
6	Equity Share Capital	329.95	329.95	109.98	329.95	109.98	329.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations Not Annualised						
1.	Basic	0.6	0.23	1.32	0.83	3.06	1.26
2.	Diluted	0.6	0.023	1.32	0.83	3.06	1.26

Notes: (a) The above is the extract of detailed format of unaudited Quarterly and Half Yearly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 the full Format of the said Quarterly and Half Yearly Standalone Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Listed/ Entity i.e. <https://jflifesciences.com/#> (b) Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, which ever is Applicable. (c) The Above unaudited Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on November 11, 2025.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 11, 2025

Scan QR Code For Financial Results



For and on behalf of board of Directors of JFL LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED
Smiral Ashwinkumar Patel, Managing Director
DIN : 00769486

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED													
Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142 Website: www.repl.global , Email: secretarial@replurbanplanners.com													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER,2025													
₹ in lacs (Except Earning per Share)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended				
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,860.01	1,819.81	1,757.77	3,617.78	3,624.84	9,700.51	2,159.03	2,024.31	1,973.40	4,132.43	3,937.59	10,796.54
2	Net Profit before Tax	283.02	508.38	319.53	602.55	955.51	1,929.84	178.76	519.75	321.43	500.19	981.56	1,966.92
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	208.02	386.95	247.63	455.64	638.58	1,329.56	94.60	393.75	248.52	343.12	657.35	1,353.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	216.21	379.51	247.78	463.98	626.97	1,324.13	105.93	386.43	249.76	355.68	657.18	1,359.61
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) : Basic (₹)	1.15	2.23	1.37	2.51	3.68	7.55	0.52	2.27	1.37	1.89	3.79	7.69
	Diluted (₹)	1.15	2.14	1.36	2.51	3.52	7.55	0.52	2.17	1.37	1.89	3.63	7.69

1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2025. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September, 30th 2025 have been Limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have expressed unmodified report on the financial statements.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.repl.global



For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited

Pradeep Misra

Chairman

DIN : 01386739

Place : Noida

Date : 13 November 2025

✓ YES BANK શાખા ઓફીસ : યસ બેંક લિ., ૩મે માળ, કલકત્તી કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, જુના પાદરા રોડ, દેવ દીપ નગર સોસાયટી સામે, માંધવ નગર, અકોટા, વડોદરા - ૩૯૦૦૨૦ રજીસ્ટર્ડ એન્ડ કોર્પોરેટ ઓફીસ : યસ બેંક લીમીટેડ, યસ બેંક હાઉસ, ઓફ વેરેન્સ અકસપેસ હાઇવે, સાન્તાક્રુઝ ઈસ્ટ, મુંબઈ - ૪૦૦૦૫૫.	
પરચેશન નોટીસ બોલ એકાઉન્ટ નં. 28691846 યસ બેંક લીમીટેડના નીચે સહી કરનાર અધિકૃત અધિકારીઓ સિક્યોરિટાઈઝેશન એન્ડ રીન્વેન્યુકેશન ઓફ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્જીનેરિંગ ઓફ સિક્યોરીટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એસ્ટ. ૨૦૦૨ તથા કલમ ૧૩(૧૨) હેઠળ મળેલી સેતા સાથે સિક્યોરીટી ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (એન્જીનેરિંગ) નિયમો ૨૦૦૨, તથા નિયમ ૩ યંત્રગત વંધાઓ લેતાં તા. ૦૨.૦૭.૨૦૨૫ના રોજ ઉધારકર્તા મેસર્સ શ્રી લક્ષ્મી લેમિનેટેડ્સ વતી તેના પ્રોમાઈટર વસંતકુમાર લક્ષ્મણભાઈ પટેલ (ઉધારકર્તા) અને વસંતકુમાર લક્ષ્મણભાઈ પટેલ (સહ-ઉધારકર્તા) અને ગિરવેદાર અને પટેલ રાજેશકુમાર લક્ષ્મણભાઈ (સહ-ઉધારકર્તા) ને ઉદત કમ્પાની કલમ ૧૩(૨) હેઠળ મંગણા નોટીસ જારી કરીને નોટીસ ની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસોની અંદર નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ તા. ૦૨.૦૭.૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ બાકી રૂ. ૨૯,૭૯,૬૨૬.૮૫/- (રૂ. અઠ્ઠાવીસ લાખ ઓગણસોથી હજાર છત્તીસ અને પંચાસી પેસા ફક્ત) સાથે તેની ઉપર કરાર દરે ઉપર જણાવેલ રકમ ઉપર વધારાનું ચુકવવા તા. ૦૩.૦૭.૨૦૨૫ ની થયેલા ચુકવણી તારીખ સુધીના માસગોળા ખચાંઓ, કોસ્ટ, ચાર્જિસ વગેરે ચુકવવા જણાવેલ. ઉપરોક્ત ઉધારકર્તા રકમ ચુકવવામાં કસુરવાર થતાં આથી ખાસ કરીને ઉપર જણાવેલ ઉધારકર્તા અને સમાવ્ધતા: જાહેર જનતાને નોટીસ લી જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે અધિનિયમ ૧૩(૪) ની સારી ઉદત નિયમો ના નિયમ ૮ ને વચાલે રેતા આપેલી રકમની રૂબે ૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ અહીંકેસ્ટાસીસીએ નીચે જણાવ્યા મુજબની મિલકતોનો સંકેતિક કરાવે લીધેલ છે. ઉપર જણાવેલ ઉધારકર્તા ને વિશેષ રૂબી તથા જાહેર જનતાને આથી સહરકુ મિલકત અને કોર્પોષા ખતનો વચાહાર ના કરવાની ચેતવણી આપવામાં આવે છે. સહરકુ મિલકત અને કહેલો કોર્પોષા વચાહાર યસ બેંક લીમીટેડ ની ગોરો તા. ૦૨.૦૭.૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ બાકી રૂ. ૨૯,૭૯,૬૨૬.૮૫/- (રૂ. અઠ્ઠાવીસ લાખ ઓગણસોથી હજાર છત્તીસ અને પંચાસી પેસા ફક્ત) તા. ૦૩.૦૭.૨૦૨૫થી ઉપરોક્ત રકમ પર કરાર દરે લાગુ વ્યાજ, અન્ય ખચાંઓ, કોસ્ટસ, ચાર્જિસ વગેરેને ને આદીન રહેશે. આ તમારા ધ્યાન પર લાવવાનું કે સરકારી એસ્ટ કલમ ૧૩(૮) હેઠળ, જ્યાં સુરક્ષિત લેવદાર દ્વારા કરવામાં આવેલા તમામ ખચાં, ચાર્જ અને ખચાં સાથે સુરક્ષિત લેવદારની બાકી રકમની રકમ અગાઉ કોર્પોષા સમ્મે સુરક્ષિત લેવદારને આપવામાં આવે છે. જાહેર દરજ્જા / ટેન્ડર / ખાનગી સંધિ માટે નોટીસના પ્રકારની તારીખ, સુરક્ષિત સંધિનું વેચાણ અથવા સ્થાનાંતરણ કરવામાં આવશે બહી અને તે સુરક્ષિત સંધિના સ્થાનાંતરણ અથવા વેચાણ માટે આગળ કાંઈ ખચાં લેવામાં આવશે બહી. મિલકતની વિગત વસંતકુમાર લક્ષ્મણભાઈ પટેલની માલિકીની મિલકત દુકાન નં. એફ/૧૪ પહેલા માળે અને દુકાન નં. એફ/૧૫ પહેલા માળે જયલક્ષ્મી ટાવરમાં, દુકાન નં. એફ/૧૪ પહેલા માળે બાંધકામ શ્રેયફળ ૨૭.૮૭ સ્ટે.મીટર્સ અધિનાયુત વાવેચાયેલ ભાગ જમીનમાં જેનું શ્રેયફળ ૯.૦૫ સ્ટે.મીટર્સ, દુકાન નં. એફ/૧૫ પહેલી માળ બાંધકામ શ્રેયફળ ૧૭.૬૬ સ્ટે.મીટર્સ, જમીનનો વાવેચાયેલ ભાગ જેનું શ્રેયફળ ૭.૦૫ સ્ટે.મીટર્સ, રે.સ.નં. ૧૫૮૦/એ/૪, ટી.પી. સ્કીમ નં. ૨૦૫ શ્રેયફળ ૨૨૪૬.૦૦ સ્ટે.મીટર્સ પેકી ઉત્તર બાજુએ શ્રેયફળ ૧૯૦૦.૦૦ સ્ટે.મીટર્સ ગામ: આંબાંની સીમાં, રજાદેશન ડિસ્પોઝીટ અને સળ ડિસ્પોઝીટ આંબાં, ડિસ્પોઝીટ આંબાં માટે આવેલ સમગ્ર મિલકત જેની ચતુ:સીમા- પૂર્વ: દુકાન નં. એફ/૧૨ અને એફ/૧૩, પશ્ચિમ- ૪.૦૦ ફુટ પહોળું કોમન પેસેજ, ઉત્તર: આંબાં - ચિખોદરા રાજમાર્ગ, દક્ષિણે- દુકાન નં. એફ/૧૬ અને એફ/૧૭ અને એફ/૧૮. સહી/- અધિકૃત અધિકારી, યસ બેંક લીમીટેડ સહી/- અધિકૃત અધિકારી, યસ બેંક લીમીટેડ	

Advait Energy Transitions Limited

(Formerly known as Advait Infratech Limited)

CIN : L45201GJ2010PLC059878

Registered Office : KIFS Corporate House 1st Floor Iskon Ambli Road, Beside Hotel Planet Landmark, Near Ashok Vatika, Bopal, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380058. • Tel No. : +91 79 48956677 • E-mail:- info@advaitgroup.co.in • Website : www.advaitgroup.co.in

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated					
		For the Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	For the Period Ended	For the Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	For the Period Ended	
		September, 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June, 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September, 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September, 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September, 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March, 31, 2025 (Audited)	September, 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June, 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September, 30, 2024 (Unaudited & Restated)
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,546.03	7,345.69	4,759.15	16,891.72	10,574.12	29,548.09	15,686.96	11,843.21	4,623.08
2.	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and taxes	1,387.01	1,057.48	710.62	2,444.49	1,473.59	4,299.48	1,599.05	1,282.79	606.01
3.	Profit / (Loss) before taxes (after exceptional and extra ordinary Items)	1,387.01	1,057.48	710.62	2,444.49	1,473.59	4,299.48	1,599.05	1,282.79	606.01
4.	Profit / (Loss) after taxes(after exceptional and extra ordinary Items) & Share of Joint Venture/ Associates	1,029.86	801.06	557.68	1,830.92	1,140.84	3,149.37	1,111.38	892.89	402.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Profit/ (Loss) for the period	1,137.37	865.46	540.94	2,002.84	1,123.12	3,171.95	1,203.31	956.60	385.80
6.	Equity Share Capital [Face value of Rs. 10/- each]	1,093.54	1,082.57	1,049.86	1,093.54	1,049.86	1,081.99	1,093.54	1,082.57	1,049.86
7.	Reserve [Excluding revaluation reserve]	-	-	-	-	-	18,311.15	-	-	-
8.	Basic Earning per share (In Rs.)	9.43	7.40	5.31	16.84	10.87	29.57	9.74	7.73	3.83
9.	Diluted Earning per share (In Rs.)	9.41	7.32	5.31	16.72	10.87	29.32	9.63	7.65	3.83

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the details format of quarterly financial results as on 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulations 33 of the SEBI [LODR] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company website (www.advaitgroup.co.in).

2. Figures have been re-grouped/re-classified to make them comparable to the figures wherever necessary.

3. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 13th November, 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Advait Energy Transitions Limited (Formerly known as Advait Infratech Limited)

Sd/-

Shalin Sheth
Managing Director
DIN: 02911544

FORM WIN 14
[See rule 20]
BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHARGES ADVERTISING PRIVATE LTD.
IN THE MATTER OF CBIGS ADVERTISING PRIVATE LTD
(Company Incorporated under Companies Act, 1956)
Petition No: IA(CA)/203(CHE)/2025
CA S Prabhu on behalf of M/s. CBIGS Advertising Private Ltd - Petitioner
Company Petition No: CP/109(CHE)/2021
CBIGS Advertising Private Ltd - Petitioner
Notice of winding up order
By an order made by the Tribunal in the above matter dated the 29th day of October 2025 (Earlier order appointing provisional liquidator dated 20th March, 2024) it was ordered that the above-named company be wound up under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
Dated :13.11.2025
Representative for the Petitioner CA S Prabhu
Company Liquidator of CBIGS Advertising Private Limited
BBU/PA-001/TP-P01275/2019-2019/11948
AFR No. AA/1/1948/02/311225/107405 valid upto 31.12.2025

સુકો બેંક		UCO BANK		લોકર નોટીસ	
સુકો બેંક લીમીટેડ		અમદાવાદ શાખા		અમદાવાદ શાખા	
અધી જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે અમારી સુકો બેંકની શાખાઓના નીચે જણાવેલ લોકર પરકે કરાયેલ લોકરનું ભાડું પછી નોટીસો અને માંગણીઓ કરવા છતાં આપવામાં બેરકાસી દાખવી છે અને ભાડું આપવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા છે. લોકર પરકે મંજૂર રાખેલી શરતો અને નિયમોને અપીન ભાડું પછી ચુકવવાને લીધે બેંક તે લોકર તોડી-ખોલી નાખવાની છૂટ પરાચરે. તે પ્રમાણે બેંક સરકાર લોકર તા. ૨૯.૧૧.૨૦૨૫ ના રોજ અને પછી તમામ પ્રક્રિયા પૂરી કર્યા બાદ તોડી - ખોલી નાખવા વિચારણા કરી રહી છે અને તેથી લોકર પરકને આવી પરિસ્થિતીને ટાળવા ઉપરોક્ત તારીખ પહેલાં શાખાનો સંપર્ક કરવા અને નિકળતાં સ્થળો સુકો આપવા સલાહ આપવામાં આવે છે. લોકર તોડી-ખોલી નાખવાનો ચાર્જ ભાડુઆત ચુકવવાનો રહેશે અને બેંક તેની વચુઆત માટે અને ચૂંટ ભાડુ/અન્ય ચાર્જ વસૂલ કરવા માટે કાયદેસર કાર્યવાહી કરવાનો હક્ક પરાચરે છે.					
ક્રમ નં.	શાખા	લોકર નં.	ભાડે લોકરની કક્ષ તારીખ	ગ્રાહકનું નામ	સરનામું
૧.	MCU નવરંગપુરા (૦૨૧૩)	AA068	૦૧.૦૪.૨૦૨૨	મલય દિલીપકુમાર બગડીયા	૪, શાલીબદ કલેટ, મેટ્રો કોમર્શિયલ સેન્ટરની પાસે, સેન્ટ્રલ ચેમ્બરની સામે, સબકુજ સોસાયટીની સામે, જુની હાઈક્રોડેની પાસે, અમદાવાદ - ૩૮૦૦૦૮.
૨.	ન્યુ ક્લોથ માઈટ (૦૨૦૯)	CB338	૦૩.૦૩.૨૦૨૧	પ્રકાશ જયેન્દ્રભાઈ પટેલ	૧૫, વ્રજેશ સોસાયટી, મુરલીધર દેનામાન્ટ નં. ૧૧, એલસણા બસ સ્ટેન્ડ, ઈસનપુર, અમદાવાદ - ૩૮૦૦૨૧.
૩.	કેશોદ (૦૬૬૨)	AA084	૧૭.૦૪.૨૦૨૧	જોરા અરુણભાઈ પોલાભાઈ	ખોરીવાર કુપા, ક્રેસોલ, જુનાગઢ, ગુજરાત - ૩૬૨૨૨૦.
૪.	નારાયણપુરા	FB415	૦૩.૦૬.૨૦૨૦	પ્રદેશભાઈ ચીમનલાલ પરીખ	૨, અમરનાથ સોસાયટી, નારજપુરા, અમદાવાદ - ૩૮૦૦૧૩.
૫.	રાજકોટ સીટી (૦૨૮૧)	CB156	૦૧.૦૪.૨૦૨૨	અનસોચાણન છગનભાઈ મનાલી	શેરી નં. ૨, ક્રોડીયા રોડ, રાજકોટ - ૩૬૦૦૦૬.
૬.	બોપલ (૨૫૬૪)	AF489	૦૧.૦૪.૨૦૨૨	દેશ કનકાચક કોઠારી	